OP \$190.00 370132

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emory L. Williams		02/20/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Under Armour, Inc.	
Street Address:	1020 Hull Street	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21230	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3701324	COMBINE
Registration Number:	3780641	COMBINE
Registration Number:	3103650	COMBINE SPORTSWEAR
Registration Number:	3388592	COMBINE ATHLETICS
Registration Number:	3701257	COMBINE
Registration Number:	3650989	COMBINE NATION
Registration Number:	3068301	COMBINE SPORTS DRINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Finnegan, Henderson et al.

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0978

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08253.8061 ASSIGNMENT		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie H. Bald		
Signature:	/stephanie h bald/		
Date:	02/22/2011		
Total Attachments: 2 source=8061#page1.tif source=8061#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0979

ASSIGNMENT

Emory L. Williams, an individual with an address at 11261 Douglas Drive, Miami, Florida 33176 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks and registrations (collectively, the Williams COMBINE Trademarks and Registrations"):

Mark	Registration No.	Goods	Class
COMBINE	3701324	Watches and stop watches	14
COMBINE	3780641	Athletic shoes	25
COMBINE SPORTSWEAR	3103650	T-shirts, pants, shorts, and hats	25
COMBINE ATHLETICS	3388592	All purpose sport bags; all-purpose athletic bags; all-purpose athletic bags; all-purpose carrying bags; athletic bags; bags and holdalls for sports clothing; bags for sports; carry-on bags; duffel bags.	18
COMBINE	3701257	Balls for sports, namely, basketballs, footballs, golf balls, and soccer balls	28
COMBINE NATION	3650989	Athletic apparel, namely, shirts, pants, hats and caps; golf shirts; polo shirts; sport shirts; sports pants; and t-shirts	25
COMBINE SPORTS DRINK	3068301	Non-alcoholic, non- carbonated sports drinks	32

TRADEMARK REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0980 Assignor represents that he has not assigned or transferred the use or registration of the Williams COMBINE Trademarks and Registrations to any person or entity prior to this Assignment.

Under Armour, Inc., a Maryland corporation located at 1020 Hull Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21230 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Williams COMBINE Trademarks and Registrations.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all his right, title, and interest in and to the Williams COMBINE Trademarks and Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Williams COMBINE Trademarks and Registrations, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

EMORY L. WILLIAMS

Date: 2/20/11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0981

RECORDED: 02/22/2011